have not enchased their dividend warrants are requested
to write to the Company for claiming outstanding
dividends, if any, in respect of the previous years.

9. Amount of unclaimed dividend as at March 31, 2014 for
the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2009-10 aggregate to
Rs.7,83,721/- (Rupees Seven lakhs, eighty three
thousand, seven hundred and twenty one only).

VOTING THROUGH ELECTONIC MEANS
In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies
[Management and Administration] Rules, 2014, the Company
is pleased to provide its Members facility to exercise their